“CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT FRONTLINES
AS PERCEIVED BY HOTEL GUEST”

FATIN NASIRAH BINTI WAHAB
2012883964

NUR FARHANA BINTI MAZZAILAN
2012243502

WAN NORHASHEMA BINTI W.BARTIAN
2012289814

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) TOURISM MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

JULY 2014



LETTER OF SUBMISSION

July 2014,

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management
Faculty of Hotel and Tourism

Universiti Teknologi MARA
Kampus Bandaraya Melaka
110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah
75300 Melaka

Dear Madam / Sir
SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper entitled “CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT FRONTLINES AS
PERCEIVED BY HOTEL GUEST” to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Hotel
and Tourism Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely, Yours sincerely,

Fatin Nasirah binti Wahab Nur Farhana binti Mazzalan
2012883964 2012243502

Bachelor of Science (Hons) Bachelor of Bachelor of Science (Hons)
Tourism Management Tourism Management

Yours sincerely,

Wan Norhashema binti W.Bartian
2012289814

Bachelor of Science (Hons)
Tourism Management



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Tourism industry can be categorized as one of the major income generators to Malaysia’s
economy. An accommodation, which is part of tourism sector, makes a valuable
contribution to the country. The purpose of this study is to assess the customer
satisfaction towards service quality provided by the selected hotel which is Avillion
Hotel, Ramada Hotel, Bayview Hotel and Equatorial Hotel as well as pointing on the
issues in service quality that service provider needs to be aware of to reach and exceed
customer expectations. Service perform in a service provider may not be visible but can
bring a great threat to the service provider by imprinting negative perception and bad
customer satisfaction on the overall service quality of the hotel. Therefore, this research
is to find out the connection between first impressions experiences to customer
satisfaction at the selected hotel. The aim of this study is to evaluate the customer
satisfaction on the delivery of first impression experience from hotel front liners.
Employees working in front lines undertake an important task in building up a hotel’s
image and reputation. Therefore, skills and quality of staff are among the most important

factors in underpinning the competitive success of the hotel.



TABLE OF CONTENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CHAPTER

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of'the study
12  Problem statement

1.3 Research objective

14  Research question

1.5  Theoretical framework
1.6  Significant of study

1.7  Scope and limitation

20 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Defining customer satisfaction
22  Defining first impression experience

221
222
223
224
225
2:2.6

23  Relationship between first impression experiences

Ambience
Politeness
Hygiene
Language
Empathy
Manners

and customer satisfaction

PAGE

ii
iii
iv

8-9
10
11

12-13
14
15

16-17

18-19

20



3.0 RESEARCHMETHODOLOGY

3l
3.2
33
34

8.5

Research design
Population and sampling
Data gathering process
Data analysis

34.1 Frequency

3.4.2 Descriptive
Instrument refinement

4.0 DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDING

4.1
42
43
44

Introduction

Reliability test

Respondent profile

Level of customer satisfaction at front liner

5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMANDATION

5.l
5.2
53

Introduction

Conclusion

Recommendation

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

Appendix I — Questionnaire

21
22
23
24
24
24
25-28

29
30
31-37
38-49

50
51
52-53

54-59

60-65



	“CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT FRONTLINESAS PERCEIVED BY HOTEL GUEST”
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURE
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of the study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objective
	1.4 Research Question
	1.5 Theoretical Framework
	1.6 Significant Of Study
	1.7 Scope and Limitation

	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Defining Customer Satisfaction
	2.2 Defining First Impression Experience
	2.2.1 Ambience
	2.2.2 Politeness
	2.2.3 Hygiene
	2.2.4 Language
	2.2.5 Empathy
	2.2.6 Manners

	2 3 Relationship between the first impression experience and customersatisfaction


	CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Population and Sampling
	3.3 Data Gathering Process
	3.4 Data Analysis
	3.4.1 Frequency
	3.4.2 Descriptive

	3.5 Instrument Refinement

	CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDING
	4.0 DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDING
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 Respondent’s Profile
	4.4 Level of Customer’s Satisfaction at Front Liner

	CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Conclusions
	5.3 Recommendation

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	SURVEY QUESTIONNAIRE

