

"CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT FRONTLINES AS PERCEIVED BY HOTEL GUEST"

FATIN NASIRAH BINTI WAHAB 2012883964

NUR FARHANA BINTI MAZZALAN 2012243502

WAN NORHASHEMA BINTI W.BARTIAN 2012289814

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) TOURISM MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

JULY 2014

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

July 2014,

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management
Faculty of Hotel and Tourism

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka

110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah
75300 Melaka

Dear Madam / Sir

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper entitled "CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT FRONTLINES AS PERCEIVED BY HOTEL GUEST" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely,

Yours sincerely,

Fatin Nasirah binti Wahab 2012883964 Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management

Nur Farhana binti Mazzalan 2012243502 Bachelor of Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management

Yours sincerely,

Wan Norhashema binti W.Bartian 2012289814 Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Tourism industry can be categorized as one of the major income generators to Malaysia's economy. An accommodation, which is part of tourism sector, makes a valuable contribution to the country. The purpose of this study is to assess the customer satisfaction towards service quality provided by the selected hotel which is Avillion Hotel, Ramada Hotel, Bayview Hotel and Equatorial Hotel as well as pointing on the issues in service quality that service provider needs to be aware of to reach and exceed customer expectations. Service perform in a service provider may not be visible but can bring a great threat to the service provider by imprinting negative perception and bad customer satisfaction on the overall service quality of the hotel. Therefore, this research is to find out the connection between first impressions experiences to customer satisfaction at the selected hotel. The aim of this study is to evaluate the customer satisfaction on the delivery of first impression experience from hotel front liners. Employees working in front lines undertake an important task in building up a hotel's image and reputation. Therefore, skills and quality of staff are among the most important factors in underpinning the competitive success of the hotel.

TABLE OF CONTENT

TAI	PAGE i ii iii iv		
ACK LIST LIST EXE			
CHA	PTER		
1.0	INT	RODUCTION	
	1.1	Background of the study	1-2
	1.2	Problem statement	3-4
	1.3	Research objective	5
	1.4	Research question	6
	1.5	Theoretical framework	6
	1.6	Significant of study	7
	1.7	Scope and limitation	7
2.0	LIT	ERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1	Defining customer satisfaction	8-9
	2.2	Defining first impression experience	10
		2.2.1 Ambience	11
		2.2.2 Politeness	12-13
		2.2.3 Hygiene	. 14
		2.2.4 Language	15
		2.2.5 Empathy	16-17
		2.2.6 Manners	18-19
	2.3	Relationship between first impression experiences	
		and customer satisfaction	20

3.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			
	3.1	Research design	21	
	3.2	Population and sampling	22	
	3.3	Data gathering process	23	
	3.4	Data analysis	24	
		3.4.1 Frequency	24	
		3.4.2 Descriptive	24	
	3.5	Instrument refinement	25-28	
4.0	DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDING			
	4.1	Introduction	29	
	4.2	Reliability test	30	
	4.3	Respondent profile	31-37	
	4.4	Level of customer satisfaction at front liner	38-49	
5.0	CON	NCLUSION AND RECOMMANDATION		
	5.1	Introduction	50	
	5.2	Conclusion	51	
	5.3	Recommendation	52-53	
віві	LIOGR	54-59		
APP	ENDIC	CES		
	Appe	endix I – Questionnaire	60-65	